

Note: This is for MAC and Direct customers

Hot topics

Quarterly HCPCS changes – Quarterly HCPCS code updates together with regular CMS mandates & WPC code set updates.



Enclosed materials

- Pre-built PC-ACE 7.1 upgrade file named PCACEUP.EXE and replacement SETUP.EXE file for any new providers.
- This newsletter

CMS mandated changes

14383 - April 2026 Integrated Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Specifications Version 27.1

- Modified the following HCPCS Code (effective 04/01/2026)

0256U - TMA/TMAO PRFL LCMS/MS UR ALG

0580U - BBRGDRFERI LD ANTB DETCJ 31

A2014 - OMEZA COLLAG COMPL 100 MG

A2037 - G4DERM PLUS/SUPRELLO, PR ML

14393 - April 2026 Coding Updates for the Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS)

- Added the following ICD10 Procedure codes (effective 04/01/2026):

XW0331B - INTRODUCTION OF ANITOCABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL IMMUNOTHERAPY INTO PERIPHERAL VEIN, PERCUTANEOUS APPROACH, NEW TECHNOLOGY GROUP 11

XW0431B - INTRODUCTION OF ANITOCABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL IMMUNOTHERAPY INTO CENTRAL VEIN, PERCUTANEOUS APPROACH, NEW TECHNOLOGY GROUP 11

XW0534B - INTRODUCTION OF SOMATIC STEM CELLS INTO PERIPHERAL ARTERY, PERCUTANEOUS APPROACH, NEW TECHNOLOGY GROUP 11

XW0330B - INTRODUCTION OF ALPHA1-PROTEINASE INHIBITOR INTO PERIPHERAL VEIN, PERCUTANEOUS APPROACH, NEW TECHNOLOGY GROUP 11

XW0430B - INTRODUCTION OF ALPHA1-PROTEINASE INHIBITOR INTO CENTRAL VEIN, PERCUTANEOUS APPROACH, NEW TECHNOLOGY GROUP 11

14476 - July 2026 Quarterly Update to the

Clinical Laboratory Fee Schedule (CLFS) and Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA): Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Codes, Waived Tests, and Reasonable Charge Payments

- Added the following HCPCS/CPT codes (effective 07/01/2026):

0631U - ONC SOL TUM DNA SEQ ALYS 15

0632U - RBC AG FTL RHD GEN ALYS MPCR

0633U - OB 1-GENE N INVAS PRNTL TST

0634U - ONC BRST CA CFDNA EVL 11ESR1

0635U - AI AD MRNA GENE XPRSN 487GEN

0636U - BABESIA 20 RPRTN GRPS IGG

0637U - BABESIA 20 RPRTN GRPS IGM

0638U - BARTONELLA ANTB DETCJ 32 IGM

0639U - BARTONELLA ANTB DETCJ 32 IGG

0640U - ONC LM TUMOR CELL SLCTN ID

0641U - ONC MRD TUM DNA NGS FFPE 1ST

0642U - ONC MRD TUM DNA NGS WHL BLD

0643U - ONC GU CA CFCTDNA 200GEN NGS

0644U - ONC LEUKEMIA MRD BASELINE

0645U - ONC LEUKEMIA MRD BASED DPCR

0646U - ONC MR DS CFDNA WHL BLD&FFPE

0647U - ONC MR DS WGSA CFDNA CTDNA

0648U - ONC SOL TUM TGSA 42/10/18GEN

0649U - NEURO ALZ DS DNA NGS AD 1&2

0650U - RX METAB ADVRS RXNS&RSPSE 9

0651U - ONC HERED CA 55GEN NGS DMLPA

0652U - RX METAB ADVERSE DNA ALYS 13

0653U - NFRO INH KDN DO DNA 700GENS

0654U - IEM PMD 1NZM COMPLEX WB ALYS

0655U - IEM PMD 1NZM COMPLEX SK ASY

0656U - IEM PMD 1NZM COMPLEX RADACT

0657U - RARE DS SEQ ALYS CMPRTR NUC

0658U - RARE DS NUC&MITOCHD RL DNA

0659U - RARE DS ULTRAPID WGSALYS DNA

- Deleted the following HCPCS codes (effective 07/01/2026):

0029U - RX METAB ADVRS TRGT SEQ ALYS
 0031U - CYP1A2 GENE
 0423U - PSYC GENOMIC ALYS PNL 26 GEN
 0577U - ONC OVR SERUM ALYS 39 GPS

14484 - Quarterly Update to the Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database (MPFSDB) - July 2026 Update

- Added the following HCPCS/CPT codes (effective 07/01/2026):

90616 - TIRV VACC MRNA 37.5/0.38 IM
 90639 - VACC QIRV MRNA 50MCG/.5ML IM
 A9574 - INJ. FERUMOXYTOL, 1 MG
 G0572 - MGT NEW PT DEM MEM CARE UNIT
 G0573 - MGT EST PT DEM MEM CARE UNIT
 G0574 - MGT NEW PT DEM RES CARE CMMI
 G0575 - MGT EST PT DEM RES CARE CMMI
 G0669 - ECKM OAP-INITIAL PERIOD
 G0670 - ECKM OAP-FOLLOW-ON PERIOD(S)
 G0671 - CKM OAP-INITIAL PERIOD
 G0672 - CKM OAP-FOLLOW-ON PERIOD(S)
 G0673 - MSK OAP-INITIAL PERIOD
 G0674 - BH OAP-INITIAL PERIOD
 G0675 - BH OAP-FOLLOW-ON PERIOD(S)
 G0676 - STD CO-MGMT-ECKM, CKM
 G0677 - STD CO-MGMT-MSK
 G0678 - STD CO-MGMT-BH
 J0528 - INJ FOSFOMYCIN DISODIUM 20MG
 J1289 - NARSOPLIMAB-WUUG, 1 MG
 J1577 - INJ, QIVIGY, 100MG
 J2361 - INJ DEPEMOKIMAB-ULAA 1 MG
 J2374 - APRACLONIDINE HCL OPHT 0.1ML
 J2789 - RIBOFLAVIN EPIOXA/HD<=2ML
 J3386 - ETUVETIDIGENE AUTOTEMECEL
 J3405 - INJ ONASE ABEPAR-BRVE TREAT

J7176 - INJ. FESILTY, 1 MG
 J9062 - INJ AMIVANTAMAB 5MG HYALURON
 J9232 - INJ DOCETAXEL (HOSPIRA) 1 MG
 Q5164 - USTEKINUMAB-HMNY, 1 MG
 Q5165 - INJ, DENOSUMAB-MOBZ, 1 MG
 Q5166 - INJ, DENOSUMAB-DESU, 1 MG
 Q5167 - INJ, DENOSUMAB-QBDE, 1 MG
 Q5168 - INJ. NUFYMCO, 0.1 MG
 Q5169 - INJ, ARMLUPEG, 0.5 MG
 Q5170 - INJ, AFLIBERCEPT-BOAV, 1 MG
 Q5171 - INJ, DEN (BONCRES), BIO, 1MG
 G0685 - ALG ANALYSIS PET LSNS CHGS
 1026T - TRVG LSR PHOTOBIOM THER PLVS
 1027T - PRQ INS/RPLC NSTM CTH VNT PT
 1028T - MAP&PRGR NSTM CTH VENT REPOS
 1029T - MAP&PRG NSTM CTH VNT WO RPOS
 1030T - CRTJ DIG 3D MDL SURF MESH 1
 1031T - CRTJ DIG 3D MDL SURF MESH EA
 1032T - CRTJ DIG 3D MDL MESH&SIM 1
 1033T - CRTJ DIG 3D MDL MESH&SIM EA
 1034T - CRT DIG 3D MDL MSH SIM&ALY 1
 1035T - CRT DIG 3DMDL MSH SIM&ALY EA
 1036T - N-INVAS HEMODYN ASMT PLM PRS
 1037T - HISTOTRIPSY MAL PNCRTC TISS
 1038T - AUTOL MUSC CLL THER NJX TONG
 1039T - CONNECTOMIC ALYS PRV BRN MRI
 1040T - BRNCHSC FLX BRNCL CRTX 1 LNG
 1041T - AUGMNT ALG ALYS ENCEPH WVFRM
 1042T - IMPL ABSRB URO SCAFF PRSTATC
 1043T - QUAN MR ALYS LIVER TISS 1/+
 1044T - HRV FTH AUTOL HTRO SKN GRF 1
 1045T - HRV FTH AUTL HTRO SKN GRF EA
 1046T - AUTOL HTRO GRF APPL T/A/L 1
 1047T - AUTOL HTRO GRF APPL T/A/L EA
 1048T - AUTOL HTRO GRF APPL F-DGT 1
 1049T - AUTOL HTRO GRF APPL F-DGT EA
 1050T - INS SUBQ HRT FAIL DCOMP MNTR
 1051T - RMV SUBQ HRT FAIL DCOMP MNTR
 1052T - INTERG SBQ HRT FAIL DCM MNTR

1053T - PRGRMG SBQ HRT FAIL DCM MNTR
M0231 - INF TOCILIZUMAB-BAVI 1ST DOS
M0232 - INF TOCILIZUMAB-BAVI 2ND DOS
Q0234 - INJ, TOCILIZUMAB-BAVI, 1MG

- Modified the following HCPCS codes (effective 07/01/2026):

Q5161 - INJ, DENOSUMAB-KYQQ, 1 MG
Q5162 - INJ, DENOSUMAB-NXXP, 1 MG
0805T - TCAT S&/IVC PRSTC VL IMP PRQ
0806T - TCAT S&/IVC PRSTC VL IMP OPN
0882T - INTRAOP THER ESTIM PN 1ST
0883T - INTRAOP THER ESTIM PN EA
J1569 - GAMMAGARD LIQUID/ERC INJ
J2787 - RIBOFLAVIN PHOTREXA/VISCOUS
J3375 - INJ, VANCO (TYZAVAN) 10MG

Installing the upgrade

Perform a full PC-ACE database backup before installing the upgrade. To install the upgrade, run the attached PCACEUP.EXE file using Windows Explorer or equivalent and follow the simple upgrade wizard steps. When prompted, enter the upgrade password provided by your software supplier. For networked instructions, it is recommended (but not required) that the update be run from the server's console.le.

IMPORTANT: The recommended database backup is for safety purposes only and should NOT be restored after successfully installing the update. The update program preserves all existing claims and reference file settings.

